



**Prodotto – Tongue depressor, sterile (wood)**

**Cod: ABB253**

**Regulations: The products defined as medical devices are compliant with MDR 745/2017 of 05/04/2017**



**Lingua /  
Language**

**Italiano**

**Traduzione / Translation**

#### **Istruzioni d'uso**

Aprire la busta sterile immediatamente prima dell'uso. Afferrare l'abbassalingua dal lato posteriore e premere delicatamente sulla lingua per facilitare l'ispezione del cavo orale. Monouso; smaltire dopo l'uso secondo normativa vigente.

#### **Specifiche tecniche**

Abbassalingua monouso sterile in legno, bordi arrotondati e superficie liscia per comfort del paziente. Dispositivo non attivo, privo di lattice di



gomma naturale.

### **Dimensioni**

150 x 18 mm.

## **English**

### **Instructions for use**

Open the sterile pouch immediately before use. Hold the depressor by the rear end and gently press the tongue to allow inspection of the oral cavity. Single- use; dispose of after use according to regulations.

### **Technical specifications**

Sterile single- use wooden tongue depressor with rounded edges and smooth surface for patient comfort. Non- active device, free from natural rubber latex.

### **Dimensions**

150 x 18 mm.

## **Français**

### **Mode d'emploi**

Ouvrir le sachet stérile juste avant l'utilisation. Tenir l'abaisse- langue par l'extrémité arrière et appuyer délicatement sur la langue pour faciliter l'inspection de la cavité buccale. Usage unique; éliminer après usage conformément à la réglementation.

### **Caractéristiques techniques**

Abaisse- langue en bois stérile à usage unique, bords arrondis et surface lisse pour le confort du patient. Dispositif non actif, sans latex de caoutchouc naturel.

### **Dimensions**

150 x 18 mm.



## Deutsch

### **Gebrauchsanweisung**

Sterile Verpackung unmittelbar vor der Anwendung öffnen. Den Spatel am hinteren Ende halten und die Zunge sanft niederdrücken, um die Inspektion der Mundhöhle zu ermöglichen. Einmalgebrauch; nach Gebrauch gemäß Vorschriften entsorgen.

### **Technische Daten**

Steriler Einweg- Zungenspatel aus Holz mit abgerundeten Kanten und glatter Oberfläche für Patientenkomfort. Passives Produkt, frei von Naturlatex.

### **Abmessungen**

150 x 18 mm.

## Español

### **Instrucciones de uso**

Abrir el sobre estéril inmediatamente antes del uso. Sujetar el depresor por el extremo posterior y presionar suavemente la lengua para facilitar la inspección de la cavidad bucal. De un solo uso; desechar tras su utilización según la normativa.

### **Especificaciones técnicas**

Depresor lingual estéril de un solo uso de madera, con bordes redondeados y superficie lisa para mayor confort. Dispositivo pasivo, sin látex de caucho natural.

### **Dimensiones**

150 x 18 mm.